The Second International Conference on Chinese Studies

Conference Schedule

20-21 September, 2021
University of Tehran

Frist Day: Monday, 20 September, 2021
Opening Session
Session Languages: English and Persian

Presenter

Quran and National Anthem

Prof. Saeid Reza Ameli Conference Chair

Dr. Nahid Pourrostami Program Chair

Dr. Hossein Amirabdollahian  Iranian Foreign Minster

Prof. Wu Bingbing Professor at Peking University
Prof. Colin Mackerras Emeritus Professor at Griffith University
Prof. Behzad Shahandeh Scientific Chair and Emeritus Professor at

University of Tehran
Join Meeting: https://b2n.ir/m91424
Meeting ID: 865 5020 8574
Passcode: 414965

Time!

09:00-09:10
09:10-09:25
09:25-09:40
09:40-09:55
09:55-10:10
10:10-10:25
10:25-10:40

Ylran Standard Time (IRST)



https://b2n.ir/m91424

Presenter
Mahdi Sanaei

Khodayar Barari

Vahid Hosseinzadeh
and Shima Hadizadeh
Parisa Sabri and
Maryam Karimpour
Discussion and Q&A

Presenter
Behzad Shahandeh

and Ahmad Ramezani
Zeinab Ghasemi Tari
Reza Ekhtiyar Amiri
Rizwan Naseer and
Zhao Leibin

Farzan Safari

Farnaz Nouri

Discussion and Q&A

Panel 1
Session Language: Persian
Panel Chair: Dr. Mahdi Sanaei

Topic
Iran-China-Russia Relations; Tripartite Cooperation
or Strategic Alliance?
China’s Participation in the Development of the
Northern Sea Route and Its Impact on Sino-Russian
Relations
Russian Approach to China’s Economic Corridors;
A Case Study of BRI Project
Iran-Russia-China Strategic Alliance vs. the US:
Convergence or Divergence

Join meeting: https://b2n.ir/y97497
Meeting ID: 892 0263 5667
Passcode: 098875

Panel 2
Session Language: English
Panel Chair: Dr. Zeinab Ghasemi Tari

Topic
China’s Continued Rise and the Inevitability of its
Greater Presence in the Persian Gulf
Media Contribution to Anti-Chinese Sentiments in
the US during the Corona Pandemic
The US Factor in Iran-China Strategic Cooperation
Agreement
Strategic Discourse and U.S. Foreign Policy
Towards China and Iran
Anti-Chinese Sentiments in 2020 Iran and its Effect
on Sino-Iranian Relations
The Technological Side of China Rise; Challenges
for the US Advanced Information Technologies and
Industries

Join Meeting: https://b2n.ir/m91424
Meeting ID: 865 5020 8574
Passcode: 414965

Timel
11:00-11:15

11:15-11:30

11:30-11:45
11:45-12:00

12:00-12:30

Time!
11:00-11:15

11:15-11:30
11:30-11:45
11:45-12:00
12:00-12:15

12:15-12:30

12:30-13:00

Ylran Standard Time (IRST)



https://www.google.com/url?q=https://b2n.ir/y97497&sa=D&source=calendar&usd=2&usg=AOvVaw0oCsa5VKZTS-yWA9r3i8M5
https://b2n.ir/m91424

Panel 3
Session Language: Persian
Panel Chair: Dr. Jahangir Karami

Presenter
Mahdiyeh Heidari

Topic
The Role of Competition between Iran and Saudi
Arabia in Developing Regional Interactions with
China
China-Israel Relationship and Its Impact on China-
Iran Relationship
The Changing Role of Saudi Arabia in the
Comprehensive Cooperation Plan between Iran and
China
An Analysis of Saudi Arabia’s Role in Chinese
Foreign Policy

Seyyed Ali Shobeiri

Kamran Karami

Mahnaz Goodarzi

Discussion and Q&A

Join meeting: https://b2n.ir/y97497
Meeting ID: 892 0263 5667
Passcode: 098875

Panel 4
Session Language: English
Panel Chair: Dr. Maziar Mozaffari Falarti

Presenter Topic
Bahareh Sazmand and  The Position of the Persian Gulf in the China’s Belt
Ahmad Ramezani and Road Initiative
Farzad Salimifar, The Impact of China Active Engagement with Neo-
Maziar Mozaffari Taliban on the Legitimacy of the Group
Falarti and Ali Karimi

Magham

Yang Yang China-India ‘Status Signalling’ in the East Asia
Summit

Parisa Sea Power Rivalry in Western Indian Ocean:

Shahmohammadi Argumentations and Rationalizations

Discussion and Q&A
Join Meeting: https://b2n.ir/m91424
Meeting ID: 865 5020 8574
Passcode: 414965

Timel
14:00-14:15
14:15-14:30

14:30-14:45

14:45-15:00

15:00-15:30

Time!l
14:00-14:15

14:15-14:30

14:30-14:45
14:45-15:00

15:00-15:30

Ylran Standard Time (IRST)



https://www.google.com/url?q=https://b2n.ir/y97497&sa=D&source=calendar&usd=2&usg=AOvVaw0oCsa5VKZTS-yWA9r3i8M5
https://b2n.ir/m91424

Panel 5
Session Language: Persian
Panel Chair: Dr. Nahid Pourrostami

Presenter Topic Time!
Hossein Noroozi China and the Longing for Making Order; An 16:00-16:15
Analysis of the Emergence and Reliability of the
Asian Infrastructure Investment Bank
Davood Karimipour Petro-Yuan; China’s Foreign Exchange Strategy in 16:15-16:30
International Political Economy System

Sakineh Babri Gonbad An Analysis of China’s Debt Trap from Myth to 16:30-16:45
Reality; A Case Study of Africa

Nahid Pourrostami The Implications of China-US Production Chain 16:45-17:00
Involvements

Discussion and Q&A 17:00-17:30

Join meeting: https://b2n.ir/y97497
Meeting ID: 892 0263 5667
Passcode: 098875

Panel 6

Session Language: Persian
Panel Chair: Dr. Ruhollah Hosseini

Presenter Topic Time?

Ruhollah Hosseini Cinema: A Tool for Developing Cultural and 16:00-16:15
Economic Relations between Iran and China

Alireza Khoshrou Assessing the Evolution of the Public Diplomacy 16:15-16:30
Discourse and Soft Power in China

Bakhshali Bayramlou A Review on Chinese Sports Diplomacy 16:30-16:45

Tayyebeh Vaezi China-US Trade War: The Implication of Production 16:45-17:00
Chain Involvements

Discussion and Q&A 17:00-17:30

Join Meeting: https://b2n.ir/m91424
Meeting ID: 865 5020 8574
Passcode: 414965

Ylran Standard Time (IRST)



https://www.google.com/url?q=https://b2n.ir/y97497&sa=D&source=calendar&usd=2&usg=AOvVaw0oCsa5VKZTS-yWA9r3i8M5
https://b2n.ir/m91424

Presenter

Nasrin Afzali and
Nozar Shafiei
Mohsen Bagheri and
Mahdi Zadehali
Saeideh Kouzehgari

Fatemeh Mahroogh

Discussion and Q&A

Presenter

Farkhondeh Jabal
Ameli

Vahid Ghorbani and
Rahim Baizidi
Zahra Karimi
Moghari

Alireza Sadatmandi

Discussion and Q&A

Panel 7
Session Language: Persian
Panel Chair: Dr. Nozar Shafiei

Topic
Afghanistan’s Role in the Great Power Game
between China and the US
The Role of the China Factor in the withdrawal of
US troops from Afghanistan
A Study of Sino-US Behavior in the Middle East
Based on Interaction and Turmoil Pattern
The Afghanistan Crisis and Its Strategic
Implications for China's Regional Foreign Policy

Join meeting: https://b2n.ir/y97497
Meeting ID: 892 0263 5667
Passcode: 098875

Panel 8
Session Language: Persian

Panel Chair: Dr. Farkhondeh Jabal Ameli

Topic
Comparing the Impact of Covid-19 on Social
Welfare in Iran and China: Inequality and Poverty
Distribution in Society
China and the Dilemma of Iran’s Nuclear Program

The Role of Immigrants in China’s development;
Lessons for Iran

A Study of Success Factors in Iran-China Strategic
Document with Respect to Economic and Military
Development of the Islamic Republic of Iran

Join Meeting: https://b2n.ir/m91424
Meeting ID: 865 5020 8574
Passcode: 414965

Timel
18:00-18:15

18:15-18:30
18:30-18:45
18:45-19:00

19:00-19:30

Timel
18:00-18:15

18:15-18:30
18:30-18:45

18:45-19:00

19:00-19:30

Ylran Standard Time (IRST)



https://www.google.com/url?q=https://b2n.ir/y97497&sa=D&source=calendar&usd=2&usg=AOvVaw0oCsa5VKZTS-yWA9r3i8M5
https://b2n.ir/m91424

Second Day: Tuesday, 21 September, 2021
Panel 9
Session Language: English and Chinese
Panel Chair: Dr. Saeid Ali Abadi

Presenter Topic Time?
Junjie Su The Protection and Development of Intangible 09:00-09:15
Cultural Heritage (ICH) in China
ZhiNong Li and The Construction of a Good Life: The Practiceand ~ 09:15-09:30
JingYu Chen Experience of the Social Construction in Tibetan-

inhabited Area in Yunnan
Yao Jide, Ma Run and  China-Iran’s Cultural and Educational Exchanges 09:30-09:45
Yan Zheng Since 1979
Ma Chengzhi From Persian to Chinese, Arabic and Persian Multi-  09:45-10:00

language Corpuses Literature: lllumination of the

Process and Characteristic of Siraj al-Qulub in

Sinicization
Zhang Jinping Afghanistan policy of China and World Powers 10:00-10:15
Discussion and Q&A 10:15-10:45

Join meeting: https://b2n.ir/y97497
Meeting ID: 892 0263 5667
Passcode: 098875

Panel 10
Session Language: Persian
Panel Chair: Dr. Ehsan Rasoulinezhad

Presenter Topic Time?
Ehsan Rasoulinezhad  Exploring and Rethinking the Dimensions of Energy  09:00-09:15
and Amir Reza Security in China

Shakourian Fard
Seyyed Jaber Alavioun China; Agricultural E-commerce Model in Global 09:15-09:30

South
Sajjad Bahrami Fundamental Drivers of the “Made in China 2025”  09:30-09:45
Moghaddam Strategy
Saeid Fathi and Pegah  Competitive Advantage at the Micro-level and the 09:45-10:00
Mohammadi Relevant Impacts (A Meta-analysis on China)
Discussion and Q&A 10:00-10:30

Join Meeting: https://b2n.ir/m91424
Meeting ID: 865 5020 8574
Passcode: 414965

Ylran Standard Time (IRST)



https://www.google.com/url?q=https://b2n.ir/y97497&sa=D&source=calendar&usd=2&usg=AOvVaw0oCsa5VKZTS-yWA9r3i8M5
https://b2n.ir/m91424

Presenter

Elaheh
Nourigholamizadeh
Ghazal Nooshinfar

Hadi Dolat Abadi

Ebrahim Meraji and
Niloufar Baghernia
Discussion and Q&A

Presenter
Danial Rezapour and
Seddigheh Azin

Mohammad Abedi
Discussion and Q&A

Presenter
N/A

Panel 11
Session Language: English

Panel Chair: Dr. Elaheh Nourigholamizadeh

Topic
Impact of Covid-19 Outbreak on the China’s
Growing Involvement in Latin America
BRI Partner Countries in The Belt and Road
Initiative: Challenges and Solutions to Deal with
Covid-19 Crisis
China and French-speaking Africa in terms of
economic and humanitarian cooperation
The Analysis of China’s Comparative Approach
toward Iran and Saudi Arabia

Join Meeting: https://b2n.ir/m91424
Meeting ID: 865 5020 8574

Passcode: 414965

Panel 12

Session Language: Persian
Panel Chair: Dr. Rahmat Hajimineh

Topic
US-China Rivalry and Its Impact on EU Security
Policy in East Asia
The US and the Rise of China; From the Challenges
of Pivot to Asia to the Prospect of Competition

Join meeting: https://b2n.ir/y97497
Meeting ID: 892 0263 5667
Passcode: 098875

Individual Presentations Session
Session Language: Persian and English

Topic
N/A
Join meeting: https://b2n.ir/y97497
Meeting ID: 892 0263 5667
Passcode: 098875

Timel
11:00-11:15

11:15-11:30

11:30-11:45
11:45-12:00

12:00-12:30

Time!
11:00-11:15

11:15-11:30

11:30-11:45

Time!l
12:00-1:15

Ylran Standard Time (IRST)



https://b2n.ir/m91424
https://www.google.com/url?q=https://b2n.ir/y97497&sa=D&source=calendar&usd=2&usg=AOvVaw0oCsa5VKZTS-yWA9r3i8M5
https://www.google.com/url?q=https://b2n.ir/y97497&sa=D&source=calendar&usd=2&usg=AOvVaw0oCsa5VKZTS-yWA9r3i8M5

Panel 13
Session Language: English
Panel Chair: Dr. Hassan Ahmadian

Presenter Topic
Musarat Amin China-Pakistan-Iran: Prospects for Regional Peace
and Development
Ali Asadikhomami and China and Chabahar; opportunities and challenges of
Sahar Hossein Babaei  cooperation of Iran and China in the Indian ocean
Elaheh Karimi Riyabi  China’s role in Russia's new national security

strategy
Maziyar Shokrani BRI and NGOs: An Iranian Perspective
Azita Salehi Moral Realism, an Ample Theory for Changing the

International Leadership? Case Study: Yan Xuetong
Leadership Theory
Discussion and Q&A

Join meeting: https://b2n.ir/y97497
Meeting ID: 892 0263 5667
Passcode: 098875

Panel 14
Session Language: Persian
Panel Chair: Dr. Ali Sabbaghian

Presenter Topic

Ali Sabbaghian China’s Role in the WTO; Constructive or
Destructive

Kambiz Parseh Beijing on the Way to Dominate International
Organizations

Shaghayegh Zamiri China's Strategy for Global Governance

Samereh Fasihi and Changes in the Balance of International Power in the

Reza Simbar Light of China’s Artificial Intelligence

Discussion and Q&A
Join Meeting: https://b2n.ir/m91424
Meeting ID: 865 5020 8574
Passcode: 414965

Timel
14:00-14:15

14:15-14:30
14:30-14:45
14:45-15:00
15:00-15:15

15:15-15:45

Time!l
14:00-14:15

14:15-14:30

14:30-14:45
14:45-15:00

15:00-15:30

Ylran Standard Time (IRST)



https://www.google.com/url?q=https://b2n.ir/y97497&sa=D&source=calendar&usd=2&usg=AOvVaw0oCsa5VKZTS-yWA9r3i8M5
https://b2n.ir/m91424

Presenter
Salimeh Afrasiyabi

Hojjat Kazemi
Mohsen Khalili
Hojjat Kazemi and
Maryam

Mohammadzadeh
Discussion and Q&A

Presenter
Javad Haghgou
Kioumars Yazdani
Masoud Rezaei

Discussion and Q&A

Panel 15
Session Language: Persian
Panel Chair: Dr. Amin Bazrafshan

Topic
The Impact of Confucius and Lao Tzu’s Thoughts
on the Administrative Structure of China
Chinese Development and the Riddle of Emerging
Middle-class Behavior
The Chinese Marvel and the Emergence of the Fifth
Generation of Development
Social Credit System and the Future of Chinese
Governance

Join meeting: https://b2n.ir/y97497
Meeting ID: 892 0263 5667
Passcode: 098875

Panel 16
Session Language: Persian
Panel Chair: Dr. Kioumars Yazdanpanah

Topic
Cultural Iran Region and Foreign Policy Priorities of
the Islamic Republic of Iran Regarding China
(Based on Joseph Nye’s Soft Power Components)
An Analysis of Iran's Foreign Policy Towards China
in the Last Eight Years (2013-2021)
Sino-Iranian Defense Diplomacy During the
Presidency of Xi Jinping

Join Meeting: https://b2n.ir/m91424
Meeting ID: 865 5020 8574

Passcode: 414965

Timel
16:00-16:15

16:15-16:30
16:30-16:45

16:45-17:00

17:00-17:30

Time!
16:00-16:15
16:15-16:30
16:30-16:45

16:45-17:15

Ylran Standard Time (IRST)



https://www.google.com/url?q=https://b2n.ir/y97497&sa=D&source=calendar&usd=2&usg=AOvVaw0oCsa5VKZTS-yWA9r3i8M5
https://b2n.ir/m91424

Ending Session

Session Languages: English and Persian

Presenter
Dr. Nahid Pourrostami
Prof. Mark Selden

Program Chair

Emeritus Professor at State University of
New York

Prof. Mohammad Marandi Professor at University of Tehran

Dr. Amin Bazrafshan

Ylran Standard Time (IRST)

University of Tehran
Join Meeting: https://b2n.ir/m91424
Meeting ID: 865 5020 8574
Passcode: 414965

Time!
18:00-18:15
18:15-18:30

18:30-18:45
18:45-19:00



https://b2n.ir/m91424

