



The Second International Conference on Chinese Studies

Conference Schedule

20-21 September, 2021

University of Tehran

Frist Day: Monday, 20 September, 2021 Opening Session

Session Languages: English and Persian

Presenter		Time ¹
Quran and National Anthem		09:00-09:10
Prof. Saeid Reza Ameli	Conference Chair	09:10-09:25
Dr. Nahid Pourrostami	Program Chair	09:25-09:40
Dr. Hossein Amirabdollahian	Iranian Foreign Minster	09:40-09:55
Prof. Wu Bingbing	Professor at Peking University	09:55-10:10
Prof. Colin Mackerras	Emeritus Professor at Griffith University	10:10-10:25
Prof. Behzad Shahandeh	Scientific Chair and Emeritus Professor at University of Tehran	10:25-10:40

¹ Iran Standard Time (IRST)

Session Language: Persian Panel Chair: Dr. Mahdi Sanaei

Presenter	Topic	Time ¹
Mahdi Sanaei	Iran-China-Russia Relations; Tripartite Cooperation or Strategic Alliance?	11:00-11:15
Khodayar Barari	China's Participation in the Development of the Northern Sea Route and Its Impact on Sino-Russian Relations	11:15-11:30
Vahid Hosseinzadeh and Shima Hadizadeh	Russian Approach to China's Economic Corridors; A Case Study of BRI Project	11:30-11:45
Parisa Sabri and Maryam Karimpour	Iran-Russia-China Strategic Alliance vs. the US: Convergence or Divergence	11:45-12:00
Discussion and Q&A		12:00-12:30

Join meeting: https://b2n.ir/y97497
Meeting ID: 892 0263 5667
Passcode: 098875

Panel 2

Session Language: English Panel Chair: Dr. Zeinab Ghasemi Tari

Presenter	Topic	Time ¹
Behzad Shahandeh and Ahmad Ramezani	China's Continued Rise and the Inevitability of its Greater Presence in the Persian Gulf	11:00-11:15
Zeinab Ghasemi Tari	Media Contribution to Anti-Chinese Sentiments in the US during the Corona Pandemic	11:15-11:30
Reza Ekhtiyar Amiri	The US Factor in Iran-China Strategic Cooperation Agreement	11:30-11:45
Rizwan Naseer and Zhao Leibin	Strategic Discourse and U.S. Foreign Policy Towards China and Iran	11:45-12:00
Farzan Safari	Anti-Chinese Sentiments in 2020 Iran and its Effect on Sino-Iranian Relations	12:00-12:15
Farnaz Nouri	The Technological Side of China Rise; Challenges for the US Advanced Information Technologies and Industries	12:15-12:30
Discussion and Q&A		12:30-13:00

¹ Iran Standard Time (IRST)

Session Language: Persian Panel Chair: Dr. Jahangir Karami

Presenter	Topic	Time ¹
Mahdiyeh Heidari	The Role of Competition between Iran and Saudi Arabia in Developing Regional Interactions with China	14:00-14:15
Seyyed Ali Shobeiri	China-Israel Relationship and Its Impact on China-Iran Relationship	14:15-14:30
Kamran Karami	The Changing Role of Saudi Arabia in the Comprehensive Cooperation Plan between Iran and China	14:30-14:45
Mahnaz Goodarzi	An Analysis of Saudi Arabia's Role in Chinese Foreign Policy	14:45-15:00
Discussion and Q&A		15:00-15:30

Join meeting: https://b2n.ir/y97497
Meeting ID: 892 0263 5667
Passcode: 098875

Panel 4

Session Language: English Panel Chair: Dr. Maziar Mozaffari Falarti

Presenter	Торіс	Time ¹
Bahareh Sazmand and	The Position of the Persian Gulf in the China's Belt	14:00-14:15
Ahmad Ramezani	and Road Initiative	
Farzad Salimifar,	The Impact of China Active Engagement with Neo-	14:15-14:30
Maziar Mozaffari	Taliban on the Legitimacy of the Group	
Falarti and Ali Karimi		
Magham		
Yang Yang	China-India 'Status Signalling' in the East Asia	14:30-14:45
	Summit	
Parisa	Sea Power Rivalry in Western Indian Ocean:	14:45-15:00
Shahmohammadi	Argumentations and Rationalizations	
Discussion and Q&A		15:00-15:30

¹ Iran Standard Time (IRST)

Session Language: Persian Panel Chair: Dr. Nahid Pourrostami

Presenter	Topic	Time ¹
Hossein Noroozi	China and the Longing for Making Order; An Analysis of the Emergence and Reliability of the	16:00-16:15
	Asian Infrastructure Investment Bank	
Davood Karimipour	Petro-Yuan; China's Foreign Exchange Strategy in International Political Economy System	16:15-16:30
Sakineh Babri Gonbad	An Analysis of China's Debt Trap from Myth to Reality; A Case Study of Africa	16:30-16:45
Nahid Pourrostami	The Implications of China-US Production Chain Involvements	16:45-17:00
Discussion and Q&A		17:00-17:30

Join meeting: https://b2n.ir/y97497
Meeting ID: 892 0263 5667
Passcode: 098875

Panel 6

Session Language: Persian Panel Chair: Dr. Ruhollah Hosseini

Presenter	Topic	Time ¹
Ruhollah Hosseini	Cinema: A Tool for Developing Cultural and	16:00-16:15
	Economic Relations between Iran and China	
Alireza Khoshrou	Assessing the Evolution of the Public Diplomacy	16:15-16:30
	Discourse and Soft Power in China	
Bakhshali Bayramlou	A Review on Chinese Sports Diplomacy	16:30-16:45
Tayyebeh Vaezi	China-US Trade War: The Implication of Production	16:45-17:00
	Chain Involvements	
Discussion and Q&A		17:00-17:30

Join Meeting: https://b2n.ir/m91424 Meeting ID: 865 5020 8574 Passcode: 414965

¹ Iran Standard Time (IRST)

Session Language: Persian Panel Chair: Dr. Nozar Shafiei

Presenter	Topic	Time ¹
Nasrin Afzali and	Afghanistan's Role in the Great Power Game	18:00-18:15
Nozar Shafiei	between China and the US	
Mohsen Bagheri and	The Role of the China Factor in the withdrawal of	18:15-18:30
Mahdi Zadehali	US troops from Afghanistan	
Saeideh Kouzehgari	A Study of Sino-US Behavior in the Middle East	18:30-18:45
	Based on Interaction and Turmoil Pattern	
Fatemeh Mahroogh	The Afghanistan Crisis and Its Strategic	18:45-19:00
_	Implications for China's Regional Foreign Policy	
Discussion and Q&A		19:00-19:30

Join meeting: https://b2n.ir/y97497
Meeting ID: 892 0263 5667
Passcode: 098875

Panel 8

Session Language: Persian Panel Chair: Dr. Farkhondeh Jabal Ameli

Presenter	Topic	Time ¹
Farkhondeh Jabal	Comparing the Impact of Covid-19 on Social	18:00-18:15
Ameli	Welfare in Iran and China: Inequality and Poverty	
	Distribution in Society	
Vahid Ghorbani and	China and the Dilemma of Iran's Nuclear Program	18:15-18:30
Rahim Baizidi		
Zahra Karimi	The Role of Immigrants in China's development;	18:30-18:45
Moghari	Lessons for Iran	
Alireza Sadatmandi	A Study of Success Factors in Iran-China Strategic	18:45-19:00
	Document with Respect to Economic and Military	
	Development of the Islamic Republic of Iran	
Discussion and Q&A		19:00-19:30

Join Meeting: https://b2n.ir/m91424 Meeting ID: 865 5020 8574 Passcode: 414965

¹ Iran Standard Time (IRST)

Second Day: Tuesday, 21 September, 2021 Panel 9

Session Language: English and Chinese Panel Chair: Dr. Saeid Ali Abadi

Presenter	Topic	Time ¹
Junjie Su	The Protection and Development of Intangible	09:00-09:15
	Cultural Heritage (ICH) in China	
ZhiNong Li and	The Construction of a Good Life: The Practice and	09:15-09:30
JingYu Chen	Experience of the Social Construction in Tibetan-	
	inhabited Area in Yunnan	
Yao Jide, Ma Run and	China-Iran's Cultural and Educational Exchanges	09:30-09:45
Yan Zheng	Since 1979	
Ma Chengzhi	From Persian to Chinese, Arabic and Persian Multi-	09:45-10:00
	language Corpuses Literature: Illumination of the	
	Process and Characteristic of Sirāj al-Qulūb in	
	Sinicization	
Zhang Jinping	Afghanistan policy of China and World Powers	10:00-10:15
Discussion and Q&A		10:15-10:45

Join meeting: https://b2n.ir/y97497
Meeting ID: 892 0263 5667
Passcode: 098875

Panel 10

Session Language: Persian Panel Chair: Dr. Ehsan Rasoulinezhad

Presenter	Topic	Time ¹
Ehsan Rasoulinezhad	Exploring and Rethinking the Dimensions of Energy	09:00-09:15
and Amir Reza	Security in China	
Shakourian Fard		
Seyyed Jaber Alavioun	China; Agricultural E-commerce Model in Global	09:15-09:30
	South	
Sajjad Bahrami	Fundamental Drivers of the "Made in China 2025"	09:30-09:45
Moghaddam	Strategy	
Saeid Fathi and Pegah	Competitive Advantage at the Micro-level and the	09:45-10:00
Mohammadi	Relevant Impacts (A Meta-analysis on China)	
Discussion and Q&A		10:00-10:30

Join Meeting: https://b2n.ir/m91424 Meeting ID: 865 5020 8574 Passcode: 414965

¹ Iran Standard Time (IRST)

Session Language: English Panel Chair: Dr. Elaheh Nourigholamizadeh

Presenter	Topic	Time ¹
Elaheh	Impact of Covid-19 Outbreak on the China's	11:00-11:15
Nourigholamizadeh	Growing Involvement in Latin America	
Ghazal Nooshinfar	BRI Partner Countries in The Belt and Road	11:15-11:30
	Initiative: Challenges and Solutions to Deal with	
	Covid-19 Crisis	
Hadi Dolat Abadi	China and French-speaking Africa in terms of	11:30-11:45
	economic and humanitarian cooperation	
Ebrahim Meraji and	The Analysis of China's Comparative Approach	11:45-12:00
Niloufar Baghernia	toward Iran and Saudi Arabia	
Discussion and Q&A		12:00-12:30

Join Meeting: https://b2n.ir/m91424 Meeting ID: 865 5020 8574 Passcode: 414965

Panel 12

Session Language: Persian Panel Chair: Dr. Rahmat Hajimineh

Presenter	Topic	Time ¹
Danial Rezapour and	US-China Rivalry and Its Impact on EU Security	11:00-11:15
Seddigheh Azin	Policy in East Asia	
	The US and the Rise of China; From the Challenges	11:15-11:30
Mohammad Abedi	of Pivot to Asia to the Prospect of Competition	
Discussion and Q&A		11:30-11:45

Join meeting: https://b2n.ir/y97497
Meeting ID: 892 0263 5667
Passcode: 098875

Individual Presentations Session

Session Language: Persian and English

	Presenter	Topic	Time ¹
N/A		N/A	12:00-1:15

Join meeting: https://b2n.ir/y97497
Meeting ID: 892 0263 5667
Passcode: 098875

¹ Iran Standard Time (IRST)

Session Language: English Panel Chair: Dr. Hassan Ahmadian

Presenter	Topic	Time ¹
Musarat Amin	China-Pakistan-Iran: Prospects for Regional Peace and Development	14:00-14:15
Ali Asadikhomami and Sahar Hossein Babaei	China and Chabahar; opportunities and challenges of cooperation of Iran and China in the Indian ocean	14:15-14:30
Elaheh Karimi Riyabi	China's role in Russia's new national security strategy	14:30-14:45
Maziyar Shokrani	BRI and NGOs: An Iranian Perspective	14:45-15:00
Azita Salehi	Moral Realism, an Ample Theory for Changing the International Leadership? Case Study: Yan Xuetong Leadership Theory	15:00-15:15
Discussion and Q&A		15:15-15:45

Join meeting: https://b2n.ir/y97497
Meeting ID: 892 0263 5667
Passcode: 098875

Panel 14

Session Language: Persian Panel Chair: Dr. Ali Sabbaghian

Presenter	Topic	Time ¹
Ali Sabbaghian	China's Role in the WTO; Constructive or	14:00-14:15
	Destructive	
Kambiz Parseh	Beijing on the Way to Dominate International	14:15-14:30
	Organizations	
Shaghayegh Zamiri	China's Strategy for Global Governance	14:30-14:45
Samereh Fasihi and	Changes in the Balance of International Power in the	14:45-15:00
Reza Simbar	Light of China's Artificial Intelligence	
Discussion and Q&A		15:00-15:30

¹ Iran Standard Time (IRST)

Session Language: Persian Panel Chair: Dr. Amin Bazrafshan

Presenter	Topic	Time ¹
Salimeh Afrasiyabi	The Impact of Confucius and Lao Tzu's Thoughts on the Administrative Structure of China	16:00-16:15
Hojjat Kazemi	Chinese Development and the Riddle of Emerging Middle-class Behavior	16:15-16:30
Mohsen Khalili	The Chinese Marvel and the Emergence of the Fifth Generation of Development	16:30-16:45
Hojjat Kazemi and Maryam Mohammadzadeh	Social Credit System and the Future of Chinese Governance	16:45-17:00
Discussion and Q&A		17:00-17:30

Join meeting: https://b2n.ir/y97497
Meeting ID: 892 0263 5667
Passcode: 098875

Panel 16

Session Language: Persian Panel Chair: Dr. Kioumars Yazdanpanah

Presenter	Topic	Time ¹
Javad Haghgou	Cultural Iran Region and Foreign Policy Priorities of	16:00-16:15
	the Islamic Republic of Iran Regarding China	
	(Based on Joseph Nye's Soft Power Components)	
Kioumars Yazdani	An Analysis of Iran's Foreign Policy Towards China	16:15-16:30
	in the Last Eight Years (2013-2021)	
Masoud Rezaei	Sino-Iranian Defense Diplomacy During the	16:30-16:45
	Presidency of Xi Jinping	
Discussion and Q&A	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	16:45-17:15

¹ Iran Standard Time (IRST)

Ending SessionSession Languages: English and Persian

Presenter		Time ¹
Dr. Nahid Pourrostami	Program Chair	18:00-18:15
Prof. Mark Selden	Emeritus Professor at State University of New York	18:15-18:30
Prof. Mohammad Marandi	Professor at University of Tehran	18:30-18:45
Dr. Amin Bazrafshan	University of Tehran	18:45-19:00

Join Meeting: https://b2n.ir/m91424
Meeting ID: 865 5020 8574

Passcode: 414965

¹ Iran Standard Time (IRST)